Appendix 1

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2010/11 INCREASED TO REFLECT VAT INCREASE TO 20%

SERVICES

DOLPHIN CENTRE

Swimming

Adult Swim

Concession

Junior Swim

Concession

Family Swim (up to 4 children accompanying 1 adult)

Fitness Areas
Pulse Suite
Concession
Junior Pulse Suite
Concession

Health & Fitness Classes
Health & Fitness Classes
Concession

Multi Activity Sessions
Badminton Daytime Session
Concession

Half Main Hall

Adult

Junior (1 hour courts only)
Weekday lunchtime

Badminton/ Short - Tennis Court
Adult

Concession

Junior (1 hour courts only)
Concession (1 hour courts only)

Squash Courts

Adult

Concession

Junior (up to 5.00pm on weekdays only)
Concession (up to 5.00pm on weekdays only)

Equipment Hire

Footballs - Deposit
Badminton

Badminton - Deposit
Squash Racquets

Squash Racquets - Deposit
Table Tennis Bats

Table Tennis Bats - Deposit
Pram Lock — Deposit

Children’'s Activities

Créche

Soft play admissions Monday to Friday
Soft play admissions Weekends
Sensory Room Monday to Friday
Sensory Room Weekends
Parent/toddler (Soft play)

Other Activities
Climbing Wall
Concession

Junior Climbing Wall
Concession

Showers

EXISTING
CHARGE
2010/11 17.5% VAT
£

3.10
2.35
2.20
1.65
1.65

3.80
2.85
3.00
2.25

3.40
2.55

3.30
2.50

40.60
27.40
34.00

6.90
5.20
3.50
2.65

6.20
4.65
3.30
2.50

5.00
2.00
5.00
2.00
5.00
1.40
5.00
5.00

2.20
3.05
3.30
3.05
3.30
3.05

4.00
3.00
3.20
2.40
1.20

PROPOSED

CHARGE

2010/11 20% VAT

£

3.20
2.40
2.25
1.70
1.70

3.90
2.95
3.10
2.30

3.50
2.60

3.40
2.55

41.50
28.00
34.75

7.05
5.35
3.60
2.75

6.35
4.75
3.40
2.55

5.15
2.05
5.15
2.05
5.15
1.45
5.15
5.15

2.25
3.15
3.40
3.15
3.40
3.15

4.10
3.10
3.30
2.45
1.25



SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2010/11 INCREASED TO REFLECT VAT INCREASE TO 20%

SERVICES

Fit 4 Life Packages
Platinum Package

Swimming Pools

Main Pool - per hour

Diving Pool - per hour

Teaching Pool - per hour

Gala - per hour

Swimming Galas - whole complex
Normal opening hours - per hour
Outside normal opening hours - per hour
Swimming Galas - Schools, Junior Clubs and Organisations
Main Pool - Peak

Main Pool - Off Peak

Main Pool and Teaching Pool - Peak
Main Pool and Teaching Pool - Off Peak
Electronic Timing

Dry Sports Hall

Main Sports Hall - per hour

Special Events - per hour Weekends
Preparation - per hour Weekends

Special Events - Schools - per hour off peak

Meeting Room
Seminar Room/Stephenson Suite

Central Hall

All Events (except commercial, exhibitions and local societies)
Exhibitions - commercial - per hour

Local Societies event - per hour

PARKS
Bowls Season Ticket
Concession

Football - Hire of Hundens Park Pitch
Seniors' Match
Juniors Match

EASTBOURNE SPORTS COMPLEX
Pulse 3

Concession

Junior Pulse Suite

Concession

STRESSHOLME GOLF CENTRE
Green Fees

Monday - Friday

Concession

Junior (up to 18 years)

Concession

Twilight

Twilight Junior

Weekends & Bank Holidays
Adult

Concession

Junior

Twilight

Twilight Junior

EXISTING
CHARGE
2010/11 17.5% VAT

32.50

72.20
40.90
40.90

234.00
122.70

167.00
113.40
233.00
144.30

63.90

79.90
252.60
136.10

37.10

17.50
25.80

82.50
108.20
56.70

24.90
18.70

34.00
19.00

3.80
2.85
3.00
2.25

16.00
12.00
12.00
9.00
8.80
8.80

18.00
13.50
13.50
9.70
9.70

PROPOSED
CHARGE
2010/11 20% VAT

33.20

73.75
41.80
41.80

239.00
125.35

170.55
115.85
238.00
147.40

65.30

81.60
258.00
139.00

37.90

17.90
26.35

84.30
110.50
57.95

25.45
19.10

34.75
19.40

3.90
2.95
3.10
2.30

16.35
12.30
12.30
9.20
9.00
9.00

18.40
13.80
13.80
9.95
9.95



SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2010/11 INCREASED TO REFLECT VAT INCREASE TO 20%

SERVICES

Day Tickets

Monday - Friday

Concession

Junior

Weekends and Bank Holidays
Concession

Junior

Driving Range

Large Basket (75 balls)
Medium Basket (50 balls)
Small Basket (25 balls)

Annual Season Tickets

7 Days

7 Days Youths (18-21 years)

7 Days Juniors (under 18 years)
5 Days (Monday- Friday)
Couples

Social subject to approval by Durham

Stressholme Board Room — per hour

Markets
Covered Market
Trade Refuse Removal (per week including VAT)

Cattle Market
Tolls

Cattle

Sheep, pigs, calves
Levies

Cattle

Sheep, pigs, calves

HEAD OF STEAM

Entrance Fees

Adults

Concessions

Children (6-16 years old)

Single Membership per annum

Family Day Pass (2 adults, 2 children)

Family Membership per annum (2 adults, 4 children)
Lectures per person

Historical Research
TV Dramas and Films - per hour

Photocopying
A4
A3

Personal photographic reproduction

Photographic reproduction: max size A4
- per hard copy image (excl. postage)

- digital copy (exc. postage)
Plan Copies - per metre

Commercial photographic reproduction

National newspapers - per image

Specialist Journals, Newsletters and Magazines - per image
National, Journals, Newsletters and Magazines - per image
Television and Film Productions - per image

EXISTING
CHARGE
2010/11 17.5% VAT

24.80
18.60
18.60
30.80
23.10
23.10

3.90
3.20
1.80

423.00
186.00
100.00
296.00
789.00

29.90

13.00

13.00

13.30
4.35

10.64
3.48

4.95
3.75
3.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
2.50

120.00

0.20
0.40

4.50

6.50
6.00

35.00
15.00
25.00
50.00

PROPOSED
CHARGE
2010/11 20% VAT

25.35
19.00
19.00
31.50
23.60
23.60

4.00
3.30
1.85

432.00
190.00
102.15
302.30
805.80

30.55

13.30

13.30

13.60
4.45

10.90
3.55

5.10
3.85
3.10
10.25
10.25
15.35
2.55

122.55

0.20
0.45

4.60

6.65
6.15

35.75
15.35
25.55
51.10



SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2010/11 INCREASED TO REFLECT VAT INCREASE TO 20%

SERVICES

Photographic reproduction in Books

Less than 6,000 runs - per image

Less than 6,000 runs (cover image) - per image
Over 6,000 runs - per image

Over 6,000 runs (cover image) - per image

Filming Fees

Small Productions (interiors/exteriors) e.g. TV shows and
Documentaries - per day
(including setting up and de-rigging days)

Large Productions (interiors/exteriors) e.g. Films -

per day (including setting up and de-rigging days)

Use of Museum Field

Caravan Users - per Caravan per night

Paranormal Investigation Groups
Commercial organisations

Bulky Household Waste

Crematorium

Book of Remembrance

Single Entry ( 2 lines)

Double Entry (3 or 4 lines)

Each additional line

Five lines of Text with Coat of Arms or Floral emblem etc

Memorial Cards

Charge per card with a 2 line inscription
Charge per card with a 3 or 4 line inscriptiopn
Each additional line

Coat of Arms or Floral Emblem

Personal Photographs set up

Additional Photographs after set up

Minature Memorial Books

Charge per book with a 2 line inscription
Charge per book with 3 or 4 line inscription
Each additional ine

Coat of Arms or Floral emblem

Personal photographs - set up

Additional Photographs - after set up

Triptych

Charge per triptych with 2 line inscription
Charge per triptych with a 3 or 4 line inscription
Each additional ine

Coat of Arms or Floral emblem

Personal Photographs set up

Additional Photographs after set up

Memorial Plague and Planter
7 years

Wall (3 lines ) - Relief

Wall (3 lines) - Gold

Planter ( 3 Lines)

Wall (6 lines) - Relief

Wall (6 lines) - Gold

14 years

Wall (3 lines ) - Relief

Wall (3 lines) - Gold

EXISTING
CHARGE
2010/11 17.5% VAT

20.00
25.00
40.00
60.00

300.00

500.00

7.50

500.00

15.00

55.00
100.00
20.00
220.00

15.00
22.00

5.00
35.00
20.00
10.00

40.00
47.00

5.00
35.00
20.00
10.00

25.00
32.00

5.00
35.00
20.00
10.00

210.00
260.00
310.00
310.00
360.00

330.00
380.00

PROPOSED
CHARGE
2010/11 20% VAT

20.45
25.55
40.85
61.30

306.40

510.65

7.70

510.65

15.35

56.20
102.15
20.45
224.70

15.35
22.50

5.10
35.75
20.45
10.25

40.85
48.00

5.10
35.75
20.45
10.25

25.55
32.70

5.10
35.75
20.45
10.25

214.50
265.55
316.60
316.60
367.65

337.05
388.10



SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2010/11 INCREASED TO REFLECT VAT INCREASE TO 20%

SERVICES

Planter ( 3 Lines)

Wall (6 lines) - Relief

Wall (6 lines) - Gold

21 years

Wall (3 lines ) - Relief

Wall (3 lines) - Gold

Planter ( 3 Lines)

Wall (6 lines) - Relief

Wall (6 lines) - Gold

Replacement Plaques

Replacement Plaques - 3line Red/Black relief
Replacement Plaques - 3line Red/Gold
Replacement Plaques - 6line Red/Black relief
Replacement Plaques - 6line Red/Gold

Memorial Kerb Vase

New KerbVases (Children's Garden of Remembrance ONLY)

Replacement Flower holders
Replacement Kerb Vase Plaques

-10

EXISTING
CHARGE
2010/11 17.5% VAT
430.00
430.00
480.00

430.00
480.00
530.00
530.00
580.00

110.00
150.00
150.00
190.00

400.00
5.00
210.00

PROPOSED
CHARGE
2010/11 20% VAT
439.15
439.15
490.25

439.15
490.25
541.30
541.30
592.35

112.35
153.20
153.20
194.05

408.50
5.10
215.00
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